sanitation and the localised Cambodia SDGs Framework and as defined and outlined in the 

Inception Report.  

Of concern would be the reported possibly 34,582 families across the 10 cities who were considered 

using unimproved or risky water sources or were unreported. Seventeen Thousand (17,000) families 

in Krong Siem Reap, and 5,285 in Krong Svay Rieng may be at risk, but these are more likely due 

to reporting deficiencies in the CDB. 

Sanitation  

In terms of access to sanitation, 95% of the families were reported to have access to improved